Staff Permit 2021-22

Permit

Type

Staff Annual
Permit

Staff Permit
Semester 1

Staff Permit
Semester 2

Off Peak
Permit

Permit Description

Entitles you to park in any
car park (except car park A
& G)

Valid from 015 August 2021
to 31 January 2022. Entitles
you to park in any car park
(except car park A & G).
Please note, parking
restrictions apply at other
locations such as The Moors
and Jenny Lind

Valid from 01% February
2022 to 31t July 2022.
Entitles you to park in any
car park (except car park A
& G). Please note, parking
restrictions apply at other
locations such as The Moors
and Jenny Lind

Entitles you to park from
1700 to 0800 on any
University Car Park (except
Car Parks A & G). Please
note Jenny Lind Car Park is
closed overnight.

Salary
up to
£22,000

£100

£57

£57

£41

Salary
up to
£38,000

£169

£100

£100

£41

Salary
over to
£38,000

£186

£102

£102

£41

")\  University

) of Worcester

Associate/Partner Permit 2021-22

Method
of
Payment

Permit Type

Associate/Partner

Salary

Deduction Staff Annual
Permit

Single Associate/Partner

Payment Staff Permit

Online Semester 1
Associate/Partner

Single Staff Permit

Payment Semester 2

Online

Single Off Peak Permit

Payment

Online

Permit Description

Entitles you to park in any car park
(except car park A & G)

Valid from 01 August 2021 to 31
January 2022. Entitles you to park
in any car park (except car park A
& G). Please note, parking
restrictions apply at other
locations such as The Moors and
Jenny Lind

Valid from 01% February 2022 to
315 July 2022. Entitles you to park
in any car park (except car park A
& G). Please note, parking
restrictions apply at other
locations such as The Moors and
Jenny Lind

Entitles you to park from 1700 to
0800 on any University Car Park
(except Car Parks A & G). Please
note Jenny Lind Car Park is closed
overnight.

Cost Method of

Payment

£186 Single Payment
Online

(£100 HPL)

£102 Single Payment
Online

£102 Single Payment

Online

Single Payment
Online



