

## Staff Permit 2021-22

Permit Type	Permit Description	Salary up to £22,000	Salary up to £38,000	Salary over to £38,000	Method of Payment	Ρ
Staff Annual Permit	Entitles you to park in any car park (except car park A & G)	£100	£169	£186	Salary Deduction	A St P
Staff Permit Semester 1	Valid from 01 <sup>st</sup> August 2021 to 31 January 2022. Entitles you to park in any car park (except car park A & G). Please note, parking restrictions apply at other locations such as The Moors and Jenny Lind	£57	£100	£102	Single Payment Online	A St St
Staff Permit Semester 2	Valid from 01 <sup>st</sup> February 2022 to 31 <sup>st</sup> July 2022. Entitles you to park in any car park (except car park A & G). Please note, parking restrictions apply at other locations such as The Moors and Jenny Lind	£57	£100	£102	Single Payment Online	S1 Si
Off Peak Permit	Entitles you to park from 1700 to 0800 on any University Car Park (except Car Parks A & G). Please note Jenny Lind Car Park is closed overnight.	£41	£41	£41	Single Payment Online	0

## **Associate/Partner Permit 2021-22**

Permit Type	Permit Description	Cost	Method of Payment
Associate/Partner Staff Annual Permit	Entitles you to park in any car park (except car park A & G)	£186 (£100 HPL)	Single Payment Online
Associate/Partner Staff Permit Semester 1	Valid from 01 <sup>st</sup> August 2021 to 31 January 2022. Entitles you to park in any car park (except car park A & G). Please note, parking restrictions apply at other locations such as The Moors and Jenny Lind	£102	Single Payment Online
Associate/Partner Staff Permit Semester 2	Valid from 01 <sup>st</sup> February 2022 to 31 <sup>st</sup> July 2022. Entitles you to park in any car park (except car park A & G). Please note, parking restrictions apply at other locations such as The Moors and Jenny Lind	£102	Single Payment Online
Off Peak Permit	Entitles you to park from 1700 to 0800 on any University Car Park (except Car Parks A & G). Please note Jenny Lind Car Park is closed overnight.	£41	Single Payment Online